



EPIRB SHORE BASED MAINTENANCE (SBM) PROVIDER

This is to authorised that

Seven Seas Marine Service Co.Ltd

Is a Thrane & Thrane authorised for the EPIRB Shore Based Maintenance (SBM) Provider

in Kaohsiung, Taiwan

Issue date: 6-5-2009

Mikael Østergaard

Operations Manager RWS/OSC

Customer Service

Thrane & Thrane

We bring communication down to earth



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

KANNAD

with head office located at

Z.I. des Cinq Chemins - 56520 GUIDEL - FRANCE

certifies that

SEVEN SEAS MARINE SERVICE Co. LTD.

with office located at

7F-1 & 2, No.288-7, Shin Ya Road, Chien Chen District
KAOHSIUNG (80673)
TAIWAN

is a KANNAD authorised for the EPIRB Shore Based Maintenance provider

Seven Seas Marine Service Co.,Ltd

To distribute & programme and Shore Based Maintenance (SBM) our EPIRB line of marine KANNAD beacons

Jean-Pierte BARDON /
Chief Executive Officer

Issue 25th January 2010

SAS au cand at 2007 100 000 6 ZI des Cinq Chembra 100 000 300 100 (France) 100 000 100 400 100 100 100 100 100 FC S Longit 110 100 100 100

SIRET 500 055 744 00014 - APE 27



KALINAD

Z.L. - - Cinq Chemins - BP 23 - 56520 Guidel - France / Tél : +33 2 97 02 49 49 / Fax : +33 2 97 65 00 20 / www.kannad.com



Agreement

between

Jotron AS

P.O.Box 54, N-3280 Tjodalyng, Norway

and

Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd.

Kaohsiung, Taiwan

As a representative in **Taiwan/China** for products and market in accordance with pos. 3 of this agreement.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. will represent Jotron AS' best interest in commercial faith and they shall not propose competitive brands and/or products in projects involving Jotron.
- (2) Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. shall provide regular updates and carry out discussions with Jotron for projects involving Jotron products.
- (3) The products covered under this agreement are from the range of:

Jotron maritime products for offshore and maritime related applications. It is expected that the agent always carries a minimum stock of these products.

Jotron Phontech products

Jotron ATC systems

Jotron Consultas products

Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. shall advise Jotron of all quotations raised to ensure that deliveries quoted are within the current production schedules.

J. S

www.jotron.com

Jotron AS



- (4) Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. is responsible for after sales-service for the range of products mentioned in pos. 3 above. After-sales service is defined in enclosure.
- (5) Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. shall before October every year communicate to Jotron AS their budget for the relevant Jotron AS products for next year.
- (6) Companies Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. covering Maritime products will be listed on Jotron's web site www.jotron.com as an authorized distributor. Jotron as a supplier and Jotron products must also be listed in Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd.'s web site. Jotron will supply brochures free of charge and documents necessary to enable the agent to fulfill his goals. Demonstration units will be at the agent disposal subjected to availability.
- (7) Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. shall acknowledge that this is a non-exclusive agreement and accept that Jotron may also have other corporation parties for the same territory.
- (8) All and any information supplied by both parties is to be treated confidential, if not specifically said to be information intended for marketing use.
- (9) This agreement can be terminated at any time with an advanced notice in writing of three months by either party. Jotron must be advised of any quotation with validity beyond this period.
- (10) This agreement can be extended in a mutual agreed contract signed before the expiration date of this agreement.
- (11) Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd. acknowledge that they have no rights, whatsoever, to act or give the impression that he acts upon Jotron behalf.
- (12) Any dispute arising from this agreement will be dealt with according to Norwegian Law.
- (13) Interest on arrears according to current rate p.t. 12% p.a. will be charged from maturity date until payment is received.

. No

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF both parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed in duplicate on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representatives in a manner legally binding upon them.

Tjodalyng, 15.04.2011

For and on behalf of

Jotron AS

Rolf Andreas Wallin

Sales & Marketing Manager

Seven Seas Marine Service Co., Ltd.

Johnny Lin Managing Director

Enclosed:
Jotron Terms

Jotron Terms and Conditions Warranty and Service Terms Price List

Į